Ongoing Charges (c = a / b)   1.19%   (c)

1   Proforma group figures used to calculate ongoing charges on a pro-forma group level, consistent with prior years.

Share Price Discount/Premium to Net Asset Value (‘NAV’) per Share (APM)
If the share price of an investment trust is lower than the NAV per share, the shares are said to be trading at a discount. The discount is
shown as a percentage of the NAV per share.

The opposite of a discount is a premium. It is more common for an investment trusts’ shares to trade at a discount than at a premium
(see page 2).

Indian HY pp01-24.qxp  31/05/2018  11:08  Page 17

18 JPMORGAN INDIAN INVESTMENT TRUST PLC.  HALF YEAR REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2018

Shareholder Information continued

PRO FORMA GROUP STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

Six months ended Six months ended Year ended
31st March 2018 31st March 2017 30th September 2017

   Revenue   Capital   Total   Revenue   Capital   Total   Revenue   Capital   Total
   Notes   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

(Losses)/gains from investments
held at fair value through
profit or loss   f (iii)   —   (25,722)   (25,722)   —   60,981   60,981   —   71,398   71,398

Net foreign currency (losses)/gains   f (iv)   —   (622)   (622)   —   51   51   —   (476)   (476)
Investment income   a   1,367   —   1,367   2,298   —   2,298   9,294   —   9,294
Other income   a   104   —   104   29   —   29   59   —   59

Total income   1,471   (26,344)   (24,873)   2,327   61,032   63,359   9,353   70,922   80,275
Management fee   b   (3,992)   —   (3,992)   (3,766)   —   (3,766)   (8,023)   —   (8,023)
Other administrative expenses   c   (810)   —   (810)   (810)   (22)   (832)   (1,638)   (22)   (1,660)

(Loss)/profit before finance costs
and taxation   (3,331)   (26,344)   (29,675)   (2,249)   61,010   58,761   (308)   70,900   70,592

Finance costs   d   (689)   —   (689)   (565)   —   (565)   (1,131)   —   (1,131)

(Loss)/profit before taxation   (4,020)   (26,344)   (30,364)   (2,814)   61,010   58,196   (1,439)   70,900   69,461
Taxation   e   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Net (loss)/profit   (4,020)   (26,344)   (30,364)   (2,814)   61,010   58,196   (1,439)   70,900   69,461

(Loss)/earnings per share   (3.82)p   (25.02)p   (28.84)p   (2.67)p   57.94p   55.27p   (1.37)p   67.34p   65.97p

RECONCILIATIONS TO STATUTORY COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Following an amendment to International Financial Reporting Standards 10 (‘IFRS 10’), the Company is no longer permitted to consolidate
a subsidiary company that operates as an ‘investment entity’. The Company’s subsidiary, JPMorgan Indian Investment Company (Mauritius)
Limited, qualifies as an investment entity and as a result, the subsidiary company is shown as an investment at fair value.

To allow shareholders to compare the Company’s performance as reported in this Half Year Report and Accounts with historically published